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S 7 YEIRIFIED EY: -’4 ’1:'{ <«DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE LEfT:  VILC ;"" D, MISHEI:
Es IE ; A J.La.\.{...n."i'ﬁ _/C| | .J__;q.
i A (T gy 8wk
! SEGTION DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
1 I- L - - i
| e NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 12ho 01537 il | | 43
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIM/NEMEER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
BOWERS  KENNETH D 36045742 PFC 1
e e el A W ML AP Y e DAY 'MONTHI YEAR
CEMETERY e DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI-CHAPELLE -  EUPEN il 1201 80
CODE | DIST, PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
PP 145 BELGI UM 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN I EG B
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN ?' 7% tra 1 ‘,,'-:_..""
HENRI-CHAPELLE, BELGIUM ELIZABETH J. BOWERS (WIFE) :
NORTH BUTRICK STREET

WAUKEGAN, ILLINOIS

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

SERIAL NUMBER | RANK DATE OF DEATH

NAME

]

DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON
[] REMAINS
[] MARKER

ORGANIZATION

USAGF

RELIGION

IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL R

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

B AT

DATE

BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (S:gnamre}

.
?a...

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED-B¥.~/

DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under
and that the report above is correct.

my immediate supervisian

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.
QMC FORM = - v -
REV 15 MAR 4r5 : 1194 Z 2 L--ll_ Tid S 1 3 JAN {848



‘:_/r% DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
"“i l ;
Sl
1 oS ¢ T | DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
= — .
/ NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ' 1240 01537 15 ‘-f d | 4.7
DAY | MONTH YEAR
SERIAL NUMBER RANK |ARM| DATE OF CeATH_ .7

ME
N%QHERS KENNETH D I6645742 PFC d

Yo
] [ DAY [MoNle YEAR

CEMETERY: | DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

HENRI CHAPELLE - EUPEN ? |220' 806
N, CODE [ DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW.\‘ GRAVYE CQUMNTRY CAI‘USE OF DEATH
;A », 145 BELCIUNM A
.k'\ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 3
MNAME AMD ADDRESS QOF COr«f‘S[GNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN g
%, MRS, EL|ZABETH BOWERS (WIFE
HENR| CHAPELLE, “BELGIUM 511|. NORTH BUTRICK STREéT )
Y ' WAUKEGAN, [LLINOIS
(BY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER) e,

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME H_&RML NUMBER | RANK | DATE OF DEATH - IDM’E DISTINTERRED
BOWERS, KENNETH D ’ 36645742 | PFC EST 23 DEC 1944 E 3 NOV 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION |RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X] REMAINS USAGF - E MAL # STINE, 1ST LT INF,

[E7] MARKER

514-0 QM SV CO. NAME AND TITLE

SECTION O — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

MATTRESS COVER AND GROUND FORCE UNIFORM.-| ~ SKUBL CRUSHED, BODY COMPIETE,
2 B
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION TR
§ ._;.l,’w;
B-5742 ON WOOL UNDERSHIRT, FFC STRIFES)'ON OD SHIRT,
U : |: & v
T

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I

P -
c..'go ON FIEID JACKET. k-4591 ON OVERCCUAT, FRED KCRNHAUSER, 32684591
OND O“T. I ln‘ Y T E

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET ,':;"k‘ ¥

L NOV 1947 e ARTHUR J DUPUIS, EMB., SUPV.
DATE ¢ BY

‘. A e
CASKET SEALED BY . | EMBALMER (ngnahz';;{ é I\: /() { :
ARTHUR J DUPUIS, EMB., SUFV, !A.H‘IHUR J DUP ’ . D o« FOI PROYV,

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED IIIPE J vaEIA SGT SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY Y
L NOV 1947 - CLERK RECCRDER ARTHUR J DUFUIS, EMB. SUPY,
DATE BY f L%

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were con}afréa and accomplished yndar my, irﬁmedfcte supervisian
and that the report above is correct. *

a

SIGMATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. - "';__

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46 1 1 94



77 v 10 Jamuary 1349 f

_P2c Kermeth D. Bovers, ASH 36 645 Th2 2
IOt T, ROV L CraTe e L

- ] ¥
Mrs, Elizabeth J. Bowers Headstone: (rcss '
51% North Butrick Street Benri-Chapelle U. 8, Military Cemstery |
Waukegan, Illinois

Deaxr Mrs. Bowers:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved ons have
been permanently Interred, as recorded above, side by side with come
rades vwho also wzave their livea for thelr country. Customery mili-
tary funeral services were eonducted over the grave at the time of
burial,

Arter the Department of the Army has completed 211 fincl imtorments %
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Momments Jormissieon. The
Camission also will have the responsibility for permenent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erectica of the permanent
headstone. The headatone will be inseribed with the nsme exactly es
racorded above, the rank or rating whers appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death, Any inquiries relative to the tyce of head-
8tone or the spelling of ths name to e inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momiments Cormigelon, the central
adiress of vwhich is Room 713, 1712 "g* Street, ¥, W,, Weshington 22y D, 6,
Tour letter should include the full name, reank, eerial mmber, grave
location, and name of the cemetery,

While interment asctivities are in rogrees, the cemetery will not be
open to vieitors. However, upon complation thereof, dus notice will e
carried by the presa,

You may reet ageured that this finel interment ves conducted with
Titting dignity smfj?olﬁam‘ty and that the grave-sits will De carefully
and conscientiocusly’ melstained in perpetuity by the United Siates Govermment,
= =

/= Sincerely yours,

THOMAS D, LARKTH
Major General
The Quartermastsr Genaral



REGMT 293

lﬁowsrs, Kenneth D., 358 645 742 e
FIot ©F, Row 8, Grave l4o ; e .
USMC Henri-Chapells, Selgium 30 “gptenber 1948

drs. 4, L, Johnson
Acute il
Culver, indiana

Denr isirs. Joimson:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Private First Class Xenneth D. 3owers, has come to my attention.

I am zratified to inform you that the United States Ailitary
Cemetory Henri-Chapelle located eighteen miles northeast of Liege,
delgium, has been designated as a permanent American Military
Cometery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of the Dead of ‘orld War
11,

As an Ameriocan idilisury Cemetery it will be beautified, maintained,
and permanently cared for by the American Zattle Monuments Commission as
s shrine to the memory of our hercic dead.

The remains of your son will be permanently interred in the United
States Military Cemesery Henri-Chapelle, lJelglum, as directed by his
next of kin, Mrs. £lizabeth J, Sowers, who is the person authorized %o
direct the final disposition of his remains in accordance with the order
of precedence established by the Secretary of the Arny.

May [ extend my,d&mpathy in your great loss. e
o

Sincerely you

JAMES T, SH
i4a jor, x14C -
Yermorial Liris




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET =
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE o
o
m
b
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ~ | row GRAVE N om
P ; e .\ =
di ) e (A
- S Y . (;H
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Strest, City, Stats) i
e — g v
s - 5 .
MRS. ;
RELATIONSHIP 5 ~
= / i :
PARAGRAPHS : £
(Sequanea) .\\DDITFUHAL O-ﬂTA = HODIF|CLT[0H5 ‘:
e
e ¥
D h 4 7 . )
= A i > /, b ) ;,f v ,/ S =~
N/ Z e e ot o
& ) s L
—_t el i ’ ’
;z"' 5
e, -~
/‘,,- s _/’ 7 / g ’, g
LGl el S, S
C
(]
F
The remains of your son will be permanently interred in the USMC 4
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, as directed by his next of kin, Mrs. Elizabeth
J. Bowers, vho is the person authorized to direct the final disposition
of his remains in accordance with the order of precedence established by
the Secretary of the Army.
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e = i BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS />, -« N ..,

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL : /," DATE:
/At~ VD
2 .:f: : 3 am, 4T :_,L'?
Pfc Xemmeth D. Bowers, 36 545 742 LO) ez g~
Plot PP, Row 8, Grave 145, 19 Tebruary 1943

United SZtates Militery Cemetery
Hemxri-Chapelle, Belgiunm

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' ‘Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'" before

fi“In? out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER !GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, %? DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

lff yﬁu afra the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.

PART |
I, El izabeth J. Bowers ;{;in'_c_ﬂ?; :g:tﬁg;;;:l;;ismhlp fo the deceased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
ﬂ wiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD l:l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

00 &

E 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FI

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAYING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X"* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

X RERERRERER ' HOMELANDZEFET: SEDYOR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) . A o :

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
otﬂer than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“X** in the proper box)

DYE‘S D NO

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a loc

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “"NONE" {n the space below.) :

-7"? o 3

-
= e
!

dame romu 345 MILITARY

= % ’:"
Change from previous & .y s
.Bd::nm\st:cmw Urder “\ al b s
P the 37 e AT ;
i > et Tl ]
14 8 JuL 1943 . o Ai\-.'_l.;},t :
16—50411~1 : ; PAGE 1

M 4 8 mAan B
Jrak. * *- -



— \.'..
Va, PART | (Continued)
If on P‘é:e 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL -

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM: -

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. i

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

514 N. Butrick Street

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
Eljzabeth J. Bowers Weukeezn, I1llinois
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) & {CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this __25th day of June
19_4.8.. at city (or town) of Wauke_gan : county of Lake and State (or Territory or
\
District) of Illinois :

ole 7./748

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notafial attestation.

PAGE 2 16—50411-1



PART 1I—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY 5

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your dispoesition authority, please fill in PART || of this form. -

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHI P)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
. (DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—350410-1 PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

=2 F"Zrﬁf:m /

i 'S<<'L/

PAGE 4

U. £. GOVERNREKT FRINTING OFFICE



DADMENT OF THZ ARMY
NTISR OF 77 CUARTERVASTAR GENGAL
ASETGTON 25, D. €.

n 2@ply Jefer To R} Ar;  OMER 203 Bowers, Kemmeth D., Pfs., 36 645 Th2
: 31ot 7P, Raw B, Grave 145

TMPORTAND United States Militery Cemetery
Addrass ranly and anvelopa to: Zonri-Chapalls, 3elglum
THA OUARTERMASTER GFMERAL
Da TOT includs the name of the 1948
official who signed the com- .
munication. PRTIOREDY

Miss Jenet Meal, Foms Servins Diractor
M dwestern Area, Americen Red Cross
1709 Washington Avernus

Saint Iouis 3, Missouri

Dear Miss Neal;

The Next of Kin of the a2bove capticmed deceased Wife
(z2l=ticnship)
Mrs. Elizaveth J. Bowers 51l North Butrick Strset Yeakegan, Illinols
{nanse ) (address)

has failed to retwn a Ferm 345 indiceting dispesition instructions for the
remains. Tae form was dispatched 19 February 1948.

Tt is respectfully requested that the attached OGMG Form 345 be proverly
accomplished by the Rext of Xin and legal documsnts obtainsd through assistance
of your representative if appropriate, be furmishsd this office. In the event
you are unsble to securs dispesition instructions from the Next of Xin, it is
Purther requested that a statement of the action talmn by your representative
be furmished tais office for* use as a basis for final disposition of romains of

the decedent.

Tt is recommended that in comtact with the Next of Xin menticned above,
they first be queried as to whether or not they nave submitted the appropriate
form, as it may have been mailed to this office since recelips by you of thls

request.
Sincersly yours,

Tncls. = JOHN 0. HYATT

b - Colomsl, <

L e Memorial Division
Jem —~ ;



ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORIL =

Grade Serinl Number

| Buwexs Lewners b | pre |30 i4576

This case has been thoroughly analyzed and the following action is to he tn‘f ns

/)/E/T' L7 = Mibwrszersd LLP=p A ”/‘?n._‘.__i

L7k Ta Mes. ELizaB8ETH T ﬁg.i/&éf[ﬁ-%“_k:é}f
LN BUTRIC s
Wit & c’-.?ﬁ;,lé LINOLS

t
|
f
a
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e
)
Date iS gnature of Analyst / J ,,__,‘.( ,// e 2 ,Aé:
: gy Dranct i Section
- : e j T3 ivision UI‘..).I-C-;!.’. 3 -:, 'ch oL 5 e
J}t.'}) pod g el ”{' i -L;]',f’."f" 0P f”"f T : 'd":ifﬂ

00iG Form B e i 2 e
6 ay 1048 1905 This form is to be filed in 293 file



OFFIC.. JF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF [F ARMY

TS

IUTzA

OFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

*»'v“f—’f"/@_&n _V/é 2, /”"/

J’éé/c 7o

EU;.nOUR AND DATE

Fron

H

(o}

Date

5
Message

LOI
Section
E/R Br.

Record
Section
R/R Br.

)7

1948

1. As 333 card in this casc could not
be inmodictely located action has been
taken with a view %o resolving the case
without the 333 card.

2., Fle is forwarded to your Section
for such correction in 333 card as nay be
indicated. 5

3. When your action has been completed
please forward file to Mail and Rccords;

=
P
|

foo
CUNNINGHAM
71507

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

\
5

A
s JUN1S




__.Pfc Renneth D. Bowers, 36 o5 T42 i
Plot PP, Row 8, Grave 145, B A 19 Februaxry 1943
Tnited States Military Cemetery
Bexri-Chapelle, Belgium

msh

Mrs. Flizabeth J. Bowsars
514 Forth Butrick Street
Waukegen, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Bowera:

The people of the United States, through the Congress havs authorized the
disinterment and final burilal of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter=.
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his coumtxry.

Ths enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IT Armed Forces Dead,”
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services mede
avallabls to you by yowr Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth In the enclosed pemphlet, "“Disposition of
World War IT Armed Forces Dead,” you are Invited to express your wishes as to
the dlsposition of the remains of the decemsed by completing Part I of the en=
closed form “"Request for Disposition of Remmins." Should you desire to reline
quish youwr rights to the next in line of kinship, plesse complete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, pleese complete Part IIT of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, 1t is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other perscnal. arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

,F!I'l

Will you pIease complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mg¥l 9n the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which reguires no
postage, within 3¢ days after 1ts receipt by you? Its prompt retwm will
avoid mmeceaa'é.i';rgplaya.

[ ey or

Sincerely,

"En 7

Incls. TEOMAS B. LARKIN
Major Gener=l
The Quartermester General

£ MACE
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CJASH L *”“DN 25, B8,

TR/ S 1948

I0: Letter of Inguiry Section

(Thru Officer in Charge)

(FOML. 734 will indicate file dispatchad to LOI SZCTION)
Raference:

Reqliest newt LOL be sent to:

NAL-JLEBOW&@S ‘i‘ LIZA/RETM e EELLIIONSHIP _IN ) m i
4DDRESS AV« Ve - RS, DTS LT T—
CITY A . STATE 7 44 S

Basis of request: (siust include dsfinite facts)

ABT?‘QR. o / Legcoe o0 {?,;Za,@_, /"qi'_é'y

Request Approved: e
- V' --"_. - = s
Approving Officer's remarks: (e ha ST ¢
- i —— o e
/5 i ; LAt
s g ,
AP = Dnie : D

LIOIL SL-.H 1 9 FEB ‘lgﬂd 5

* Strike out ir no LUL previously dispatched



ROUTING SLIP

TO

ACT ION TAKEN INITIALS| DATE
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WAR DEPAR"‘E‘&ENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

- WASHINGTON 25, D. C
" INREPLY REFER TO BURIAL OF
36 645 The ﬁ

Pfc. Kenneth D. Bowers, 3 ol A
2 Plot PP, Row 8, Grave 115, 4 Mexrch 1947 W
/"  United States Military Cemetery ek e
-~ Henri-Chspelle, Belgium ot \

Mre. Myron Bowers
Sheridan Road
Winthrop Harbor, Illinois

Dear Mr. Bowers:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final buriel of the heroic dead of World Wer II. The Quarter-
mester General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Depertment indicate thet you mey
be the nearest relative of the ebove-nemed deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries," explein the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth In the enclosed pamphlet, "Dispesition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you ere invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the reme2ins of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remeins." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form, If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it 1s edvised that no fumsrel arrengements
or other personal arrengements be mede until you are further notified by this

|

office. |

1
Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains™ eand meil in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
vostage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt retwrm will
avold umnecessary delays,

Sincerely,

,‘\ .
— \
"?::E :'\‘\_,‘ MR AT 27 A r% L\J 9/.‘\/ LN A

4 Enclosures THOMAS B. LARKIN
1. Pamphlet (Options) Mejor General
2. Disposition Form The Quartermaster General
3. Envelope

4, Pamphlet (Cemeteries) /
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WAR DEPARTMENT .

RETU5, ";...,. o e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i
WASHINGTON, D, C.

I Unaep OUDSON
PAYROLL SAVINGS

renath® AREIHRE£BSE WAL, T

]

.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS REAS Y] eH =8
» Unclaimeq Hamﬁn!“_m »
Unknown o

i For better Qdialr o
. Vorad, Left ng

e

S

\f ADDRESSEE HAS REMOVED AND
el

\ Dy .m__-
POSTMASTERD}.:
NEW >ccnmmm..__m.1ﬁz_aiz‘ NOTIFY SENDER oN FORM

3547. POSTAGE wm.vn,é.z_nr 1S GUARANTEED,
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QMGMR 293
Bowers, Kenneth D, _
A.S.H. 36 645 Th2 g

30 June 1947

Mrs. Eligebeth J. Bowers
514 North Butrick Street
Waukegan, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Bowers:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Henri-Chapelle » Belglum, in which your husband, the late
Private First Class Kenneth D, Bovers, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that Jou may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this 1s a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remeins of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country,

This cemetery will be mmintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

8incerely yours,

1 Incl / G. A. HORKAN

Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
o Chief, Memorial Division

837
P 4
g
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QMGHR 293 [t
Bowers, Kenneth D. =

A.S.H. 36 645 Th2 otk
' 11 March 1947

Mr., Myron Bowers
2711 Hlim Avenue
Zion, Illinois

Dear Mr., Bowers:

Inolosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Heari-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your son, the late
Private First Class Kenneth D. Bowers, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroio dead who fell together in the service of our couniry.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to/the Homeland for final burial.

/

!

f ¢ Singerely yours,

1 Incl N 0. A. HORKAN
Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
; Agsistant
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7AR DEPARTMENT - <

C e LD
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ;)fg:i#/
WASHINGTON 25, D. ©. =
LGYG
In Reply Refer To: RMEMR 293
BOWERS, Kenneth D. o
/Sl 36 6k5 Th2 _==25-47

Y’D’mo Birth 23 ausust 1923 LB
SYBJECT: Request tor information re next of kin of above named

deceased serviceman of Vorld V.ar II.

TO

Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Administration
Tiashington 25, D. C.

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the
completed letter be returned to this office.

/ s o)
e B
¢ AL S -
MARTZN C. RIIEY ;
Major, QMC v
Mezmorial Division

Date dprdl 4, 1947
Vetaran's

Name BO.ERS. Kenneth D.
XC 3,810,492

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTE ~ A, Identify two persons in the following order of preference:

1, Widow 5. Motker

2. Male children over wl Jﬂars 6. Brothers over 21 years
3. Female children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
4. Father 8. Other relatives

B. If parent is listed, state whether natural, stsp—, adoptive or
foster parent.

C. If no information is available concerning any surviving relatives,

state "None!.

Relationship : Name : Address

WIDOW

‘Elizabeth J. Bowers® 514 N, Butrici Street, Waukegan, Illinois
(If none,

state "Nong® : - : o : :
Has she rémarried? N0 If so, is proof of remarriage on file?

-

(I“atural} lMEildred Crosby :
Mother i e Johison ! REL_#1, Oulver, Indiana 45;////

0. 3. wasazs, 0.0 ’7/’/’%@\ wqj

Aeting DTRHCTGE, Y 5 |
CLATVS SERVICE Veterans Adﬁlnlstrutl&ﬁ TR )\
(Address) 226 llest Jackson Blvd, “‘

Chicago 6, Illinois ‘\3 &
JiC/as

RP50L
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_(T,/“Eis;\
N4 E_ Bowers, Kenneth D, Pfc N
_SEF 36645742 e
LAtin—tr—Fety
; Form 333
Z-2 and 333 complsted Chenges mede in information /R
it

are from sources listed belowr:

1. Correcied Address (Per Lir 3 lar 47)

2.

3.

Officer!'s Initials ﬁ%{j

*RO't: Relationship Same

A1 Same
STRELET: Sheridan Road
‘TTY & ST T4: inthrop Harbor, Ill,
0: Reletionship 'rabher v
oo, ' Bowers, ilyron
TRERT : 2711 Blim Avenue
: S e
TTTY & STATE: Zion, Illinois 11 ¥aR1847 p SENT &
5 Gty
rile
§n R
[ 7
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY REFER To VGME_£93 WASHINGTOM 25, D. C.

Bowers, g?nneth‘D. <)
A.S.N. 30 o5 T4z
2l January 1947
'
e s LB o i o
K, EATZRBET H J, :

v

el Bowers

V ARy
Tear - Bowers: e EEEA
b b

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the UhitadEStates Military

Cemetery Henrl-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your the late

Private First Class Kenneth D. Bowers, is buried..

J

It is my sincere hope that you may gain scme sclace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved cne rests. As you can
see, this is a plece of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our ccuntry.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporsry resting place
until, in accordence with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains sre either placed in permanent American cemeteries oversees
or returnsd to the Homeland for final burial.

FOR THEE QUARTERMASTHER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

_/. 1 3
/ E =g .
- (’ ; it oy ¥ i A e !/
1 Incl G. A, HORKAN
Photograph Brigedier General, Q}MC
Asgistant

b

30 JN1947 p gENT ..o




QMGMR 293

Bowers, Kenneth D. .
A.S,N, 36 645 Tho -
21 January 1947

Mr. Myron Bowers
Sheridan Road
Winthrop Harbor, Illinois

Dear Mr. Bowers:

Inclosed herewith is e Picture of the United States Military
Cerotory Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your son, the late
Private First Class Kenneth D. Bowers, i1s buried,

It is my sincere hove that Jou may gain some solace from this
view of the surrourdings in which your loved one rests. As you can
ses, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for,
Here, assured of ccnt!muous cére, now rest the remaing of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country,

This cmtoi-y will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in Permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to “he Homeland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAT, «

P

Sincerely Jours,

[

—'I}Incl Go Ao m
/.-" Photograph Brigadier General, gMC



QMCMR 293
Bowers, Kemneth D.
BB.EN. 36605 pl2 e

Cassteieiile D 18 February 1947

Mrs. Mildred C. Johnson
Rural Route #1
Culver, Indiana

Dear Mrse. Johnson:

This office is attempting to contact Mr. Myron Bowers,
who according to the records of this office is the next of kin and
therefore the person authorized to direct disvpceition of the remains
of the above named decedent.

Official commmications which were addressed to Mr. Bowers,
have been returned as undeliverable by the Post O0ffice Department.
If you know the current mailing address or if you have any other
knowledge of the whereabouts of this person, it is respectfully re-
quested that this information be furnished The Memorial Divisionm,
0ffice of the Quartermaster Gemeral, Washirgton 25, D. C.

An early reply to this request will be greatly appreclated.

Sincerely yours,

#
»

Yy,

L Inecl. JAMES L. PRENN
Self- essed Major, QMC
Envelope Memorial Division

minm

&
b RivZE 3|0y

s sevenay

- i,

,...-ﬁ\:_t. &
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TAR DEPARTVENT
OFFICZ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZREL

TASFINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To: QUGR 293 ' 13 FER 1947

Bowsere, Kemneth D e

3N Sﬁdélsﬁ?IZ““_”t‘”_.“_ Date of Blrthaa—ﬁﬂsv—iazl“ﬂ——
Request for information re next of kin of above namsd
deceased serviceman of Torld “ar II.

=
o
Ty
2l
(]
=3

]
o

Jirector, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Administration
Tashington 25, D. C.

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower pcrtlon of this letter and that one copy of the

completed letter be returned to this office, ﬂy - - (/f,»—
“ .’( f 6{ Vi .-" ! r{ /k-f'-/—"é.f‘_/}"" :
Fn ATIN G. RILEY e ' :
; Major, QC = '1;5
pld Assistant

€ d

Date %»

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
MOT=E - A. Tdﬂﬂ* ’y two-persons in the following order of preference:

157 5. Mother

20 children over 21 ysars &. Brothers over 21 years

3.+ Female children over 21 yzars 7. Sistars over 21 years
" 4., Father 8. Other r:—latives

B. If parent is listed, stats whesther natural, stzp—, adoptive or
foster parent.

C. If no information is available concerning zny surviving relatives,
state "None!.

kelationship : Nlame 2 Address e,
- s "'.'“ 7 - 5 ';;. mr)
el o : e
L D e R 3 [ -...\ i
shila "Nong!t 6 : By A T O
\ - Has shs remerried?: If so, is proof of remarxiage ongq:- e?
| 3 - =L oF
=S H iy ]
\. A : .2 o
= : 2 PP Y
o ‘_ 3 e —— H————-—‘——_—‘
i i ~ [ )
: L.
DIRECTOR,
CIAIMS SZRVICE
(Address)

RP501
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SPLTC 293
Jowers, fenneth De

el

17 September 1945

Yr. ¥yror Sowers
Sheridan veoad
Mirthrop Harbor, Illinois

Cear ur. Dowers;,

The War Department is most desirous that you pe furnished
the buriaj location of Jour son, the lute Ppiyste Tiret Qlass
Ferreth D. Zowers,

The records of thie office disclose that he is interpsd ip
the t1, s. ¥ilitary Cemetery, Henri Chapelle, delgium, aiot PR,
revi €, grave 145,

This cemetery is located approximately 7 mijes socuthwest of
Aachen, fercany, and is under the constant tare and supervision
of United States Lilitary perscnne:,

Please accept my sincere éympathy in the loss of your ason,

Sincerely Yyours,

dih ) E. B. GREGORY
? 7 Lieutenant General
= L The usrtermaster Ceneral
By &=
ﬁ; >
_ ‘fT

IJ

it



REPORT OF BURIAL ot g
318 U TM gag;ommau-!p:sl 8 b i T T e

& _._KZHnmTH D. e aa 16 o/ SR 36645743

: . m’rﬁit e S Inirwﬂ Rank Serial No. g "E

Mm_m‘hﬂﬁmaoéhgzgﬁ (Pt @ Emsnoun  7TH = o,,r);
im # Unit Finlekes e Organization 5

,{,}.& / 2¢ Deg. 44 ==i. f'_q_i Head,
FLn:-, of Death o vaee=twate of Death Caute of Death
1“*_'90__ S5, 25 Uegeuddsad ive Honv! phosenne i 3 .74 - 0‘-%33__
Time and ‘.I_‘.la'a r»i' Thm il Nane of Cemetery Name o or Laurd.mann oi Location
} 23 8 smida v f -uen i 1% ' Berm.
—ér'llr Niimliar Fow Nl o T Plot Number 7 -_“tﬁ-n.t'n;f' Muker:

Dhsposition of I(.enttﬁuumn Tags: Buried with body Y e&h No O Attached to Marker YeslZ] No (m}

If No [dentification Tags

e Liuw were reawt ns rdentified ?
2

What means of idencification were, buried, with 'thz. body?. -

i N
To getermine Rizht or Left use Decez2sed’s Right and Left.

Who is b iried on: . 5
‘ Unident. X 227 _imericen 146

f Yl -
D}..(!il sed’s Right: Nuire Serial N, Raunk Orzanization Grave No.
i courtney Leo 18085244 144
Ceceased’s .. o Niure Serial .'.;u. Rank f\j‘;mrnlmn ‘_(:;;::-‘Iu e
i
] i

i-nu'--‘-'-l-...;;_ qk.,'.\'.u,-u', l..-fh t.qd i ?wl.bu Urgnmnn. e u|‘ pmmn lurm.h.mg almc Data when other than officer r.: mmnn buriat,

-

7

NN VRS atrg sHih L By

i ,lf 1- Tint .‘“ identification tag is not affixed fll in below:
* I L4 - e ‘. -

'jf'..; Ly e ..:1'1.-111}”.

356157124T43-1¢ @ Etncrgency Addressie o moe oo e SR
Name:
3 7 ERR e ARG e 3 ST

Religion ... e e L ___'/ Sl R i

List culy Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same: - /

- f =
7
/ s r ¥ -
i ‘i"!'—“
} l\\":ji.
S B =
£ o b 4 o i b 2 4 \...r,f 3
¥ i 7 blgn.\!urc a]’ O*Ler or ather persen reporting burial e
SRR i 2 S a—-“_.._..._-_____‘i:\-%_-k_m-ﬂ ‘&“ﬂ‘h—’_\

v r.r... -.1 by G Oficer

NICHOLAS J. .51.0ANE
Lr., M.E
sves Registration Officer



REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

oate_ 18 Jan 1045

FULL NAME

f

owers, Kenneth D.

ARMY BERIAL NUMBER  LIIL

36 645 742

D |

Pfec

ME ADDRESS

7--.7,3

ARM OR SERVICK

DATE OF BIRTH

Waukegan, Illinols Infantry 23 Aug 1922
PLACK OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DUHATH
e Killed in action 19 Dec 194<

BTATION OF DECEABED

European Arsa

DATE OF ENTRY ON

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SBERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOBES

TEARS

MONTHSE

DaYe

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ABDRESE)

27 Feb 1943

r 1ldred C., Johnson, Mother, RR #1l, Culver, Indlana

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRKSS)

Mildred Johnson, Mother, Route 1, Culver, Ind.
Myron Bowers, Father, Sheridan Rd., Winthrop Harbor, Ill.

INVESTIGATION 3 WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATU!L

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISBCONDUCT ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW
YES NO YES No YES NO YES NO YE® NO YES HO YES NO
X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

5. 3.0, F.0. 1
2,0,Q M 0, o. F. D,
a. A, O, VET. ADMIN,

F,.O,U 8 A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
A. G, 201 FILE

Evidence of death received in War Dept. 13 Jan 1945

BATTLE D MNOMN-BATTL

ADJUTANT SENERAL

WD AdQ FORM B2-1
! DECEMBER 1944

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 82-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHICH
STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.



378515

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH DATE_lB_ME___
FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER L IN[] cmde
Bowers, Kenneth Do 36 645 T42 Pfe
HEUEABERING . e ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
Waukegan, Illinois Infantry 23 Aug 1923
PLACE OF DEATH : CAUSK OF DEATH i DATE OF DUATH
Killed in action 19 Dec 1944
STATION OF DKCRASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
¢ CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area 27 Feb 1943

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Mildred C. Johnson, Mother, RR #l, Culver, Indiana
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mildred Johnson, Mother, Route 1, Culver, Ind.

Myron Bowers, Father, Sheridan Rd., Winthrop Harbor, Ill.

INVESTIGATION WAB DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? ool Ao by SN N MISCONDUS ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
Yis NO Yus NO YES NO vEs NO YEs NO vus Ho YES NO
X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Evidence of death recelved in War Dept. 13 Jan 1945

e
VMY S
W% 5

v gl P

COPIES FURNISHED:

85.3.0. F.B 1 F. 0. U. 5. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

2.0. Q. M. 9, e, F. D.

9. A. O, YET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT SENERAL
WD AGO FORM 82.1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B2-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHiTH

| DECEMBER 1044 STOCKS AREK EXHAUSTED.



CAilie /0 TS

o T Summary Ccurt-Martial
=N ARL SERVICE FQRCES
.'I L :!11‘531:1\3 L.,.erp.f. -(,L R l_..;..f._v.ﬂ-.)a. ..u{ .1:-3 C&S:J 1\‘() . ;r—; 351 5 Z/

01 Hardesty Avenus

5 fangas City 1, Missouri Date g s.va 1qsp
! e i
SUZJECT: Report of trarsactions in ulspo ing of the effects of

K\;‘f okl ;-. UL;"'.';.I':- \.,". 3 2l e, 15 late a

(Name of deceased) (Arny Serial Number)

: : S
7 Infantrr who died

(Crgsnication, &rmy or Service)

on the 19 day o Decenbuw .y 1944 5, 8t  Ensodecn sr P

T : The Adjutant Jeneral, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying vith A.W. 112, a Summary Vourt-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mc, pursvant to 5.0., 228, Hg., KCIM Dépot, dated 25 September 1943, Lfor the pur-
nose of cdisposing of tﬂo bffgcts of the ahove-named soldier, or person subject fo
amilitary law, reports tnat: S S

a. No legal rcprisentative or widow of decedent being present at
decadents camp or quarters, ¢ffpcts of decedent were ferwarded to this Summary
Court-ilartizsl.

of which the .sum of

b. Local debtors owud decedent's estate  none »
 nonc was collected. .(If nothint was Ffound ‘ue or collgcted, state "None";
stnerwize attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl, 0,
c. Decedent oved undisputed local creditors the sum of $ nong ’
which has been paid by the.dummary Court-iartial from fundc of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt s Inels )

d. Disposition of dscedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
nas been made by the Summary Ceourt-iartizl by tre n5ﬂ1ttql through the wuartermaster
Corps, at Govermment expense to person found entitled (Sec Summary Court-dartial
FINDING below)

=

INDLRG
befors a Summary Qourt-iartial which convencd at Kansas City, .issouri, on

e : 5 : . ; e i
& April 1345 = , pursuant to Spceial COrders 223, Headquarters, KCu

Depct, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of

wron 2o oTd : ‘ 3 ;
oD s neRd 7 for the effacts of the above-named de=-
e
ceascd soldier, or person supject to military law, now in the UOSS»SalOH of. the \
United States, with otugr relevant evidence, was duly considersd; i By

Whereupon, this Summary Court-dartial finds #nat, under theﬂprovisiOns cf

-

= :
AJV. 112, Uyron Bs iors s of
(same of verson found entitlced)-
in) v oraies L H A — /
Sherlues fo d v 3 ~inthrop Hu¥bor Aot or
(Mumber, Street or Avern:. ) (Vity, Town cr_Vlllaw&)
18 ELE I e , ig the Tather e s




373515 2l

Ar. Yyron Bowars Yo
Sheridan Road
Ainthrop llarbor, Il1linsia

Deir Hdr. Joyerai

e

The Apmy Zffects BE,3 -
Some personal e¢ff:cts of your sen,
Dowers,

Thasa efl'sct
vackage. '

L#, by any chancs, the g,
at ths expiration of thirty days f:
me and bracer will he insti‘uted.

"he action of this Bursau in
effects does not, of itself, Vus* title
Such progerty is fscy. rded for

laws of

the statle

L MEgrer

Xpraas oy

the circumstan

wisn to

of

3 aral%qfﬁg

3ympatay in the loss of

JHM: Ui tmen
doril 10, 1945 —

hes received fron overseaai;——**“—
Private First Class Kemneth D.

forwarded Lo you in one

22T has not reached yoy
rom btils datle, nlsase notify

trunsuittin$ personal
the recipient.

e

[¥la}

.tioutlon according the

2 the soldierTs lszal residencs.

vompting; thnis letter, and
I a3 »
your son.

ce
AN et
—

fours very trul;,

P. L. KDOB
2nd Lt. g,
;icer-;n—Ch;r;'

S Unit



o n T W Rl e Wt e

ARLY EFVECTS SUERAT Hoas = y
URTTIR FOR SHI."’!.L"”..‘"’"’ P
“r. Byron Howops

SEIP TO

De Lovsiatn I R s - o
£2Ce azineth U, Bysovg Viathrs: faps £y Lifangis
Iffects of:
T"r,ne g
-ehal 1
ASH a5 =
Case No, 5
Wt.
M oo ',/‘ 5
JR&.".:L'G::!\'en . ’/.-' e = ’

DATE 10 4pril 1945 ] LA A b cininn Sl

POR: Effects Quart armastor

REMARZS:

Inclcse Bursau Chaclk Remove G,I,
Acct Mo Tl “ote digerepancy in e
Amount, Jiliag -emoved
’ Inclose /aluab'egh item .:Lary reomoved
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